County affixed.

15-25-95P03:51

After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

222 S SIXTH ST

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY - COLLECTION #34968



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's tees necessarily paid or incurred by fainter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's tees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without attenting to any person for the payment of the property. (b) Join in granting any sessment or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement the property. (b) Join in granting any sessment or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement the property. (b) Join in granting any sessment or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement the property. (b) Join in granting any sessment or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement the property. (b) Join in granting any sessment or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement the property, the control of the property, and the receiver to be appointed by a court and without required to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness beneficiary selection of the property, and the control of the property and the property and in such order as beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in persons by a service and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's less upon any during the property and

is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except Real Estate Contract recorded on April 7, 1993 in Volume M93, page 7048, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon in favor of Patscheck-Viega, Inc., as Vendor

and that the granter will warrant and lerever defend the same against all persons whomsoeve

reconveyance will be made.

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons winomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract

personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations, and to instributed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the law and year first above written.

	+ Mur William -
not applicable; if warranty (as such word is defined in beneficiary MUST comply w disclosures; for this purpose	, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the the Act and Regulation by making required use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. not required, disregard this notice.
	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath) ss.
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on May ,19.95 , by PAUL W. PETERSEN & SHELLY L. PETERSEN
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	by
	as
	of
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)
	, Trustee
deed have been fully paid trust deed or pursuant to	the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith ad) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
	e. Mail reconveyance and documents to
DATED:	, 19
	st Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. trustee for cancellation before

Beneticiary

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

0.04.15.09.44.0	8							
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>								
County of RIVERSIDE								
On 5-22-95 before me, CATHERINE J. HART, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC								
DATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC								
personally appeared PAUL W. PETERSEN AND SHELLY L. PETERSEN, NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)								
personally known to me - OR - \(\sigma\) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence								
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac-							
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed							
	the same in his/her/their authorized							
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their							
CATHERINE J. HART COMM. #968668	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the							
Notary Public-California RIVERSIDE COUNTY	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.							
My comm. expires JUN 29,1996	8							
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.							
DA A								
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY							
OPTIONAL -								
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.								
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT							
INDIVIDUAL								
CORPORATE OFFICER	TRUST DEED							
TITLE(S)	III E OIT III E OI BOOS							
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	9							
☐ ATTORNEY IN EACT	NUMBER OF PAGES							
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)								
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	5-17-95							
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT							
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	NINE							
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE							
l								

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL i

A portion of Parcel 2 of Land Partition 67-92, more particularly described as follows:

The E1/2 of the NE1/4, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying within the Klamath Country Subdivision, Section 26, TOGETHER WITH that portion of the SE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 23, EXCEPT that portion lying within the Klamath Country Subdivision, in Township 35 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

A portion of Parcel 2 of Land Partition 67-92, more particularly described as follows:

The NE1/4 of the SE1/4, Section 26, Township 35 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Real Estate Contract now of record which was recorded on April 7, 1993 in Volume M93, page 7048, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of PATSCHECK-VIEGA, Inc., as Vendor, which secures the payment of the debt therein mentioned.

The Beneficiary, named herein, agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Real Estate Contract recorded in favor of PATSCHECK-VIEGA, INC., and will save the Grantors herein harmless therefrom.

Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Real Estate Contract, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by the Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

STATE	OF OREGON: COU	NTY OF KLAMATH: ss.				
Filed fo	or record at request of	Mountain Title	Co		the 25th	day
of	-	A.D., 19 95 at 3:51	_ o'clock _	P	M., and duly recorded in VolM95	, ,
FEE	\$25.00	Mortgages	В	_on	Page 13940. Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
				•	· //	